



**KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA  
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY**

Add: 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Directorate of Treasury & Accounts  
Khyber Road Peshawar Ph: 091-9223592

No.KPPRA/HR/ Suggestion/2015-16  
Dated: Peshawar the 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2016

To

The Deputy Inspector General of Police  
Telecommunication, Police Department,  
Peshawar.

Subject: **VIOLATION OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PUBLIC PROCUREMENT OF  
GOODS, WORKS AND SERVICES RULES 2014, DEPUTY INSPECTOR  
GENERAL OF POLICE, TELECOMMUNICATION, POLICE DEPARTMENT,  
PESHAWAR'S TENDER NOTICE FOR REPAIR OF POLICE  
TELECOMMUNICATION BUILDING**

Dear Sir,

I am directed to refer to Transparency International, Pakistan letter No. TL16/2101/6A, dated January 21, 2015, addressed to your department on the subject cited above, and to state that the Transparency International has raised observation that the Procuring Entity has violated **Rule 37 (6)** of KP Public Procurement of Goods, Works and Services Rules, 2014 in the published advertisement. The reported violation of the law and rules needs immediate rectification.

2. It is, therefore, advised that necessary corrigendum may kindly be issued to rectify the violation of **Rule 37 (6)** of KP Public Procurement of Goods, Works and Services Rules, 2014.

Yours faithfully,

(Abdur Rahman)  
Assistant Director HR  
KPPRA

Copy to:-

1. The Chairman, Transparency International, Pakistan
2. PS to Managing Director (KPPRA), Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Assistant Director HR  
Ph: 091-9223592

28/1/16